FORM PTG-1594 (Modified) 09 - 28 - 2000	OVER SHEET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	s ONLY		
Tab settings → → → ▼	·	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commiss 101475412	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Electronics Boutique, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
, =	Name: Elbo, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Internal Address: _103 Foulk R	load	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Suite 200		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City: Wilmington		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	100	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United		
Execution Date: September 14, 2000	designation is (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,806,864		
Additional number	l s □ Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications an	ıd 🗀	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: John F. A. Earley III			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: 86 The Commons At Valley Forge East	 ⊠ Enclosed		
1288 Valley Forge Road	_		
	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 750	8. Deposit account number:		
	05-0208		
City: <u>Valley Forge</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19482</u>	_		
9/28/2000 NTHAI1 00000220 1805464 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:481 40.00 GP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	PAFE COLET	9/15/00	
John F. A. Earley III	Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	Date	

REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0559

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on about May 31, 1998, THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation having an address at 931 South Matlack Street, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, transferred certain assets, property, business, and good will to ELBO, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19803:

WHEREAS, at the time of said transfer, THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE, INC. was the owner of the mark EXERCISE YOUR MIND and U.S. Registration No. 1,806,864 therefor; and

WHEREAS, ELBO, INC. is desirous of having said transfer confirmed with respect to the mark EXERCISE YOUR MIND and U.S. Registration No. 1,806,864, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, by an instrument identifying the same and in such form that it may be recorded in the United Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE, INC., intending to be legally bound, hereby confirms unto ELBO, INC., and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over unto ELBO, INC., as of May 31, 1998, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the mark EXERCISE YOUR MIND and U.S. Registration No. 1,806,864, together with good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and together with all claims for past infringement of said mark and all sums that may be recovered for past infringement thereof; to have and to hold the same until ELBO, INC., its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever.

THE ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE, INC.

Bv:(

Firestone, President

Date: September 14, 2000

A: ElectropicsBoutique/exercisesssigmment wpo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0560